10/22/2014 503029658

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3076258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
URBAN RADKE	10/14/2013
NERMIN OSMANOVIC	10/14/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BORGWARNER INC.
Street Address:	3850 HAMLIN ROAD
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14396118

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)922-7390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-922-7315

Email: felgentreff@PATENTCENTRAL.COM

Correspondent Name: BORGWARNER INC. C/O PATENT CENTRAL LLC

Address Line 1: 1401 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33020-5237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DKT11182A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHAN A. PENDORF	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephan A. Pendorf/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DKT11182A\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DKT11182A ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034006 FRAME: 0712** 503029658

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR** 

Urban RADKE Kreuzstrasse 14

66892 Bruchmuehlbach-Miesau

Germany

Nermin OSMANOVIC An den Hofaeckern 7B 67297 Marnheim Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE** 

BorgWarner Inc.

3850 Hamlin Road

Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326

**USA** 

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "EXHAUST-GAS TURBOCHARGER", and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14396, 118 filed Control LLC of 1401 Hollywood Blvd., Hollywood, Florida 33020, to insert the application number and filling date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 034006 FRAME: 0713 U.S. Application No. 14/396, 118
Assignment

Attorney Docket: DKT11182A

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 14.10.13

Date: 2013.10.14

Nermin OSMANOVIO

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)